GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2946
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.07.2019

CONSTRUCTION OF RAILWAY FLYOVER
2946. DR. ALOK KUMAR SUMAN:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to construct railway flyover at all major railway crossings of the district Gopalganj of Bihar for smooth running of vehicles;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken any decision to construct railway flyover at NH-85 near Hathuwa railway station of Mirganj-Gopalganj road; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. There is no proposal to construct Road over Bridge (ROB) at all major Level Crossings (LCs) of the district Gopalganj on cost sharing as Train Vehicle Unit is less than 1 lakh. If State Government desires to construct one, it can be made on deposit terms.

(c) & (d): LC no. 12 at Km 19/1-2 between Hathuwa-Thawe stations falls on National Highways. As per Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between Ministry of Railways and Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (MoRTH), all LCs on National Highway Corridors are to be eliminated by MoRTH by construction of Road over Bridges /Road under Bridges

(ROBs/RUBs) at their own cost.
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